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tempt by violence to escape, or shall assault the superintendent
or any otheyr officer or employe of said institution, may be pun-
ished by imprisonment in said * # # home for a term of not
to exceed 2 years in addition to her f01me1 sentence,

Appioved June 20, 1945,

No. 307, 8.] ~ [Published June 22, 1945,
‘ CHAPTER 344. o _
A\T AQT to repeal 59.80 (2) of the statutes, 1eIatmg to payment
of salaries of county judges.
The people of the state of Wisconsin, ?epieeeﬂte(l in seamie (md
assembly, do enact as follows:
59.80 (2) of the statutes is repealed. ’ {
Approved June 20, 1945. ' ‘

No. 317, 8.1 . [Published June 22, 1945,

CHAPTER 345.

AN ACT to amend-324.13 (2) of the statutes relating to. attor-
ney’s fee in a contest upon the pr obate of a will,

The people gf the state of Wisconsin, repr eseﬂ&ed in senate and
assembly, do enact as follows: :

324.13 (2) of the statutes is amended to read:

52413 (2) A guardian ad litem for a necessary party to a pro-
ceeding to probate a will, or in a proceeding to construe a will,
“or'in a proceeding in the setilement of an estate, may be allowed
compensation and his necessary expenditures, to be fixed by the
conrt, and paid out of the estate of property in coniroversy
P ’ o

Approved June 20, 1945.
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